

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.54 OF 2016

OSIAN'S CONNOISSEURS OF ART PVT. LTD. ...APPELLANT(S)
VS.

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR. ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this appeal, so as to enable the appellant to raise all possible contentions, including those raised in this appeal, before the Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
Permission is granted.
The civil appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]
.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]
New Delhi;
15 th
January, 2016.

ITEM NO.10 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).54/2016
OSIAN'S CONNOISSEURS OF ART PVT. LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date : 15/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Payel Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kumar, Adv.

For M/s. Lex-peritia & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is disposed of as withdrawn in terms of signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)