

ØIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2 OF 2016

(For clarification of Courts order)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.54 OF 2016

OSIAN'S CONNOISSEURS OF ART PVT. LTD. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF
INDIA & ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The order dated 15 th
January, 2016, which is sought
to be clarified, was an ex-parte order.
Upon hearing the learned counsel for the parties and
looking at the peculiar facts of the case, we think it
proper to recall the said order.
The order dated 15 th
January, 2016 is recalled,
civil appeal is restored to its original number and it is
directed that Civil Appeal No.54/2016 be notified for
hearing on 28 th
November, 2016.
I.A.No.2/2016 stands disposed of as allowed.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]
.....J.
[A.M. KHANWILKAR]
New Delhi;
17 th
November, 2016.

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 in Civil Appeal No.54/2016

OSIAN'S CONNOISSEURS OF ART PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Court's order and office report)

Date : 17/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Payel Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Koazzam Khan, Adv.

For M/s. Lex-peritia & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Kain, Adv.

For M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The order dated 15 th
January, 2016 is recalled,
civil appeal is restored to its original number and it is
directed that Civil Appeal No.54/2016 be notified for
hearing on 28 th
November, 2016.
I.A.No.2/2016 stands is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)