

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO...../2017
(Diary No(s). 36652/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2017 in AN No. 516/2015 passed by the Securities Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai)

PRAVIN GANDHI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.123179/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.123180/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 27-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 54/2016.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER