

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 54/2016

OSIANS CONNOISSEURS OF ART PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 19936/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 77/2018 (XVII)

Date : 14-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Moazzam Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Kamran, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
For M/S Lex-peritia And Co.

Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Ali Kazmi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
For M/S. K J John And Co

Mr. Puneet Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant, list the matters after ten weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER