

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII

Civil Appeal No(s). 54/2016

OSIANS CONNOISSEURS OF ART PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 19936/2017 (XVII) (IA No. 123180/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 77/2018 (XVII)

(IA No. 135067/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 10-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Mohammad Kamran, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
For M/s Lex-peritia And Co., AOR

Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Mr. Turab Ali Kazmi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Akhil A. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Singh, Adv.
For M/s. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Mahadevan Krishna Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-SEBI seeking adjournment by two weeks, let the matters be listed on Tuesday, the 30th April, 2019.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in these matters on any count.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR