

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 54/2016

OSIANS CONNOISSEURS OF ART PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 19936/2017 (XVII)
(With I.A. No. 123180/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 77/2018 (XVII)
(With IA No. 135067/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 11-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s)

Mohammad Kamran, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Ujjainwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
M/s Lex-peritia and Co., AOR

Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.
Ms. Twinkle Kataria, Adv.
Mr. Turab Ali Kazmi, adv.
Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Sharma, AOR

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Valsan, Adv.
M/s. K J John and Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 19936 of 2017, started his arguments at 3.40 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

For further arguments, list the matters tomorrow, the 12th of February, 2020, as part-heard.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER